
2/12/2026 4:44:39 PM Page 1 of 159

Budget Worksheet
Dyersville, IA Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2025-2026 Period Ending: 12/31/2025

2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND

Revenue

Department: 950 - OTHER REVENUES

LIQUOR/BEER PERMITS 13,500.00001-4-950-0-1-41000 10,000.00 7,989.4110,500.00 13,243.19 10,000.005,138.15

CIGARETTE PERMITS 675.00001-4-950-0-1-41050 600.00 300.00600.00 675.00 600.00375.00

BUILDING PERMITS 5,000.00001-4-950-0-1-41220 5,000.00 7,670.005,000.00 5,201.00 7,000.002,945.00

DOG/BIKE LICENSES 340.00001-4-950-0-1-41800 340.00 270.00325.00 324.00 340.0063.00

MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS 2,000.00001-4-950-0-1-41900 2,000.00 2,727.002,000.00 3,023.10 2,000.001,132.00

BD OF ADJ/PLAN & ZONING AP… 2,000.00001-4-950-0-1-45503 800.00 1,800.001,000.00 2,410.00 2,000.00900.00

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS 68,000.00001-4-950-0-1-45599 68,000.00 6,271.3368,000.00 154,643.34 68,000.001,578.52

SALES TAX RECEIVED 4,000.00001-4-950-0-1-45600 3,000.00 4,010.603,000.00 3,968.16 4,000.001,554.14

GAS TAX REFUND 6,000.00001-4-950-0-1-47350 4,000.00 13,312.560.00 7,232.10 6,000.000.00

GRANT-DUBUQUE RACING ASS… 5,000.00001-4-950-0-2-44900 5,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 5,000.000.00

DONATIONS 1,000.00001-4-950-0-2-47050 1,000.00 12,250.000.00 500.00 1,000.0010,000.00

REFUNDS 5,000.00001-4-950-0-2-47150 5,000.00 390.005,000.00 12,103.32 5,000.002,658.75

INSURANCE CLAIMS RECEIPTS 0.00001-4-950-0-2-47200 0.00 12,305.050.00 2,325.16 0.007,500.00

INSURANCE RESERVE DIVIDEND 10,000.00001-4-950-0-2-47201 10,000.00 42,398.4010,000.00 15,542.00 10,000.000.00

PROPERTY TAX 2,324,752.00001-4-950-0-4-40000 2,168,473.00 2,332,734.162,018,593.00 2,173,180.04 2,499,909.001,341,957.07

UTILITY TAX REPLACEMENT 23,908.00001-4-950-0-4-40040 24,691.00 0.0025,568.00 0.00 22,203.000.00

CABLE FRANCHISE TAX 25,000.00001-4-950-0-4-40650 25,000.00 20,178.7925,000.00 22,948.99 22,000.007,931.34

GAS FRANCHISE TAX 76,730.00001-4-950-0-4-40651 76,730.00 71,127.3576,730.00 34,026.83 76,730.0023,200.43

ELECTRIC FRANCHISE FEE 384,714.00001-4-950-0-4-40652 374,846.00 362,985.61374,846.00 173,808.84 384,714.00221,921.52

HOTEL/MOTEL TAX 150,000.00001-4-950-0-4-40850 150,000.00 142,068.79150,000.00 148,195.18 150,000.0098,851.39

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX 210,000.00001-4-950-0-4-40900 210,000.00 259,651.38230,000.00 202,030.73 260,000.00118,956.15

KENNEDY/IN LIEU OF TAX PAY… 0.00001-4-950-0-4-40950 10,000.00 18,276.2710,000.00 17,773.15 0.0010,676.09

INTEREST 50,000.00001-4-950-0-4-43000 50,000.00 60,466.5615,000.00 90,865.88 60,000.0037,066.77

RENT 52,500.00001-4-950-0-4-43100 46,500.00 29,529.2846,500.00 11,620.00 50,000.0019,315.80
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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

BI-COUNTY LEASE PAYMENT 15,500.00001-4-950-0-4-43101 15,150.00 7,800.8415,150.00 15,488.76 15,500.007,073.96

SOCIAL CENTER RENTALS 15,000.00001-4-950-0-4-43102 13,000.00 17,675.0011,000.00 14,575.00 15,000.007,675.00

SCENIC VALLEY UTILITIES 0.00001-4-950-0-4-43103 1,000.00 2,893.525,000.00 5,407.84 0.000.00

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 1,000.00001-4-950-0-4-48100 1,000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00

TRANSFERS IN 0.00001-4-950-0-4-48300 0.00 238,605.000.00 141,657.00 0.000.00

POLICE REPORTS 500.00001-4-950-1-1-45513 750.00 649.50750.00 450.00 650.00341.00

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS 5,000.00001-4-950-1-1-45599 10,000.00 872.0010,000.00 2,860.00 5,000.003,159.00

POLICE FINES 12,000.00001-4-950-1-1-47700 9,000.00 14,118.769,000.00 12,446.83 12,000.005,675.29

COMMUNITY FIRE DEPT 12,000.00001-4-950-1-2-44800 12,000.00 12,934.0020,375.00 11,887.00 12,000.000.00

MISC STATE OPERATING GRANT 0.00001-4-950-2-1-44901 0.00 0.0073,636.00 0.00 0.000.00

SALE OF EQUIPMENT 0.00001-4-950-2-4-48100 0.00 30,000.000.00 0.00 0.000.00

RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 0.00001-4-950-4-1-45504 0.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.000.00

PROGRAM FEES (LESSONS/AER… 29,000.00001-4-950-4-1-45505 26,000.00 30,630.0030,000.00 29,200.00 30,000.00435.00

BASEBALL PROGRAM 7,500.00001-4-950-4-1-45506 10,000.00 9,744.387,500.00 7,279.94 10,000.0010.00

SOFTBALL PROGRAM 10,000.00001-4-950-4-1-45507 8,500.00 12,558.476,500.00 10,268.43 10,000.000.00

POOL RECEIPTS 45,000.00001-4-950-4-1-45508 45,000.00 46,612.3745,000.00 44,234.80 47,000.0018,832.39

SOCCER PROGRAM 39,000.00001-4-950-4-1-45509 37,000.00 45,089.6533,000.00 39,016.17 42,000.0021,179.74

FLAG FOOTBALL 4,000.00001-4-950-4-1-45510 0.00 3,480.000.00 3,885.00 4,000.00650.00

MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS 10,000.00001-4-950-4-1-45599 15,000.00 35,864.3115,000.00 8,731.37 60,000.00767.11

POOL UNIFORMS PURCHASED 1,000.00001-4-950-4-1-47500 1,000.00 512.001,000.00 815.00 1,000.000.00

CONCESSION STAND RECEIPTS 15,000.00001-4-950-4-1-47550 13,000.00 12,909.3913,000.00 14,521.51 15,000.006,833.00

LIBRARY FINES & FEES 3,500.00001-4-950-4-1-47651 5,000.00 3,365.434,000.00 3,307.76 3,500.002,331.41

LIBRARY CONTRACT 20,300.00001-4-950-4-2-44700 19,600.00 18,971.3819,400.00 19,335.07 20,200.0012,562.70

SOCIAL CENTER DEPOSIT RECEI… 0.00001-4-950-9-1-47301 0.00 250.000.00 100.00 0.000.00

3,665,419.00 2,001,246.72 3,950,346.003,492,980.003,481,107.493,407,973.00 3,954,248.54Department: 950 - OTHER REVENUES Total:

3,665,419.00 2,001,246.72 3,950,346.003,492,980.003,481,107.493,407,973.00 3,954,248.54Revenue Total:
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2025-2026
YTD Activity

2025-2026
Total Budget

2024-2025
Total Activity

2024-2025
Total Budget

2023-2024
Total Activity

2023-2024
Total Budget

2026-2027
PB

Defined Budgets

Fund: 121 - L.O. SALES TAX RESERVE

Revenue

Department: 950 - OTHER REVENUES

LOCAL OPTION SALES TAX 620,000.00121-4-950-0-4-40900 620,000.00 563,929.77625,000.00 603,645.87 635,000.00325,825.33

620,000.00 325,825.33 635,000.00620,000.00603,645.87625,000.00 563,929.77Department: 950 - OTHER REVENUES Total:

620,000.00 325,825.33 635,000.00620,000.00603,645.87625,000.00 563,929.77Revenue Total:

Expense

Department: 959 - TRANSFERS

TRANSFERS OUT 370,000.00121-5-959-0-69100 472,500.00 751,948.00595,000.00 316,455.00 345,000.000.00

370,000.00 0.00 345,000.00472,500.00316,455.00595,000.00 751,948.00Department: 959 - TRANSFERS Total:

370,000.00 0.00 345,000.00472,500.00316,455.00595,000.00 751,948.00Expense Total:

250,000.00 325,825.33 290,000.00147,500.00287,190.8730,000.00 -188,018.23Fund: 121 - L.O. SALES TAX RESERVE Surplus (Deficit):

https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20bb420014-0d15-618d-b708-1dcfe7f1cd31
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204acc1932-7e73-ad62-acf3-ac95d6051b00

	Budget Worksheet General Fund 02.12.2026
	Budget Worksheet All Other Funds 02.12.2026

